**Contact: Barry Saywitz** The Saywitz Company Phone: (949) 930-7500 Fax: (949) 930-7555

4740 Von Karman, Suite 100 Newport Beach, CA 92660 WWW.SAYWITZ.COM



## PRESS RELEASE

## THE SAYWITZ COMPANY ANNOUNCES A NEW HIRE TO ITS COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE TEAM IN ORANGE COUNTY.

## APRIL 15, 2024



The Saywitz Company is pleased to announce that it has expanded it's administrative staff for it's corporate headquarters in Newport Beach, California. The commercial real estate brokerage, consulting, and investment firm, which is one of the oldest and largest privately held real estate brokerage companies in Southern California, has added Gloria Lopez to it's administrative staff. Gloria the Saywitz Company with comes to experience in customer service and

administrative support. Her role with the company will be to assist the brokerage and property management divisions of the company. Gloria will be based in the company's Newport Beach office. Gloria is originally from Arizona and currently resides in Newport Beach. She holds a degree in Business Administration. Gloria enjoys the outdoors, music, and going to the beach.

Barry Saywitz, President of The Saywitz Company noted, "Gloria's addition to our administrative support group is an added benefit to our staff, customers, and clients. Her role will be to assist in all facets of the administrative and backbone support of the company. We are excited to have her on board."

The Saywitz Company is one of the largest commercial real estate brokerage companies in Southern California headquartered in Newport Beach with branch offices in San Diego. The company has been in business for more than 50 years and has negotiated real estate transactions in all 50 states as well as throughout North America. Additional information on The Saywitz Company can be found at <u>www.saywitz.com</u> or by calling (949) 930-7500.